NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Toggles  Series M
Distinctive Characteristics
Antirotation design, standard on noncylindrical levers, mates toggle
and bushing; bottom of toggle has two fl atted sides which fi t into
a complementary opening inside bushing.
Antijamming design protects contacts from damage due
to excessive downward force on actuator.

R
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.comNKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 3-07
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
M20
SPDT
ON-OFF-ON Circuit
1/4”–40 .350” (8.9mm)
 Threaded Bushing with Keyway
CONTACT MATERIALS & RATINGS
W Silver; Rated
6A @ 125V AC & 3A @ 250V AC
G Gold; Rated
0.4VA max @ 28V AC/DC max
A
Gold over Silver; Rated
6A @ 125V AC & 0.4VA max @
28V AC/DC max
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2013SS1W01
.413” (10.5mm) Bat Toggle
TERMINALS
01 Solder Lug
02 Quick Connect
03 .250” (6.35mm) Straight PC
05 .425” (10.8mm) Wirewrap
06 .750” (19.05mm) Wirewrap
07 .964” (24.5mm) Wirewrap
08 1.062” (27.0mm) Wirewrap
POLES
1 SPST
SPDT
2
DPST
DPDT
SP3T
3 3PDT
4 4PDT
DP3T
Silver Contacts with 6–Amp Rating
Solder Lug Terminals
OPTIONAL CAPS
For Small Bat Toggles
B For S Bat Toggle
C Conical Cap for S Bat Toggle
For Large Bat Toggles
R For B Toggle
V For B2 Toggle
CAP COLORS
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
H Gray (for K1
& K2 paddles)
S1S1 W 013
CIRCUITS
1 ON NONE OFF
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
4 ON ON ON
6 (ON) ON (ON)
7 ON ON (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
ON-NONE-OFF circuit avail-
able in 1- and 2-pole only.
3-ON circuits
*
**
**
*
**
**
For Locking Lever
Supplied with nickel plated
cap as standard.
Optional
Aluminum Caps
A Black
C Red
G Blue
H Gray
IMPORTANT:
Switches are supplied without UL,